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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

KHAULA TARIQ 

MARIA MEHMOOD 

HAJIRA ZIA 

SUMMRA AZAM 

NADIA BIBI 

SHAISTA KANWAL 

RAMSAH SHAHID 

MUKADOAS BASHIR 

AFSHAN QASIM 

ANAM NAEEM 

TAYABA MUHAMMAD SHAFAAT
RABBANI 

ATIA BANO 

MONUZZA WAHAB 

MAJ.M.SAEED TARIQ SOLEHRI

MEHMOOD UL HASSAN

ZIA UL HAQ ZIA

MUHAMMAD AZAM

BASHIR AHMAD

SHEIR ALI

SHAHID LATEEF

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD QASIM AWAN

NAEEM AHMAD

MUHAMMAD SHAFAAT RABBANI

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

ABDUL WAHAB AJIZ

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

35802787

35801822

35802607

35800675

35802746

35800573

35801979

35802513

35801768

35802688

35801977

35800761

35800474

SHEIKHUPURA

ATTOCK

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

CHINIOT

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RAWALPINDI

LAHORE

M. GARH

LAHORE

MULTAN

M. GARH

KASUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER ARABIC - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

13 Case #  1B2020

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER ARABIC - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

13 Case #  1B2020

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

SAIMA TABASSUM 

KHADIJA ZAFAR 

REHANA AKHTAR 

HAFIZA SHABNAM NAZ 

RABIA MAQBOOL 

HAFIZA SARAH ANEES 

RABIA JUBEEN 

RUBINA KOUSAR 

TAYYBA ZAFAR 

JAVERIA 

FARHAT MAJEED 

AISHA SIDDIQA 

GHULAM RASOOL

ZAFAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR KHAN

KAMAL UD DIN KHAN

MAQBOOL AHMED

ANEES AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

IMAM BAKHSH

MALIK ZAFAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD ALI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

35802774

35800423

35802354

35801486

35801859

35800638

35800006

35800282

35803953

35802395

35802165

35803291

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

BAHAWALPUR

CHAKWAL

LAYYAH

KHUSHAB

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER ARABIC - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

13 Case #  1B2020

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

FATIMA ABDULS SAMI 

NAYLA HAFSA 

TASLEEM KOUSAR 

RABIA RAFIQUE 

SERAT HUMA 

SYEDA HAFZA GILANI 

NARGIS KANWAL 

RABIA MUSTAFA 

ANJUM NAZIR 

TAHMINA GUL 

MADIHA NEELAM 

AYESHA JAVED 

MUHAMMAD SAMMI ULLAH

ZAFAR IQBAL

PEER BUKHSH

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SYED CHIRAGH DIN

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

GHULAM MUSTAFA

NAZIR HUSSAIN

IKHTIAR GUL

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

JAVED IQBAL

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

35804116

35803290

35800184

35803362

35800002

35802178

35800630

35801190

35803837

35800323

35801318

35800208

LODHRAN

KASUR

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

M. GARH

M. GARH

NANKANA
SAHIB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER ARABIC - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

13 Case #  1B2020

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

AZKA SAHER 

SYEDA GHULSHAN FATIMA 

RIFFAT NAMAT UL LAH 

SAKEENA BIBI 

HAFIZA NAILA ZULFIQAR ALI 

SADIA ASLAM 

RABIA IQBAL 

RABIA PERVEEN 

HUSNA IDREES 

HAFIZA MARIAM IQBAL 

KALSUM RIAZ 

ZEENAT AKBAR 

MUHAMMAD IBRAHEEM

AZHAR HUSSAIN

NAMAT UL LAH

MUHAMMAD TUFAIL

ZULFIQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

ABDUL GHANI BHUTTA

MUHAMMAD IDREES

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

RIAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

35802723

35803168

35800004

35803673

35800551

35801640

35801075

35800425

35800013

35801828

35803563

35800258

LAHORE

M.B.DIN

KASUR

KASUR

PAKPATTAN

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

M. GARH

JHANG

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

LAHORE

KASUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 5 of 6

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER ARABIC - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

13 Case #  1B2020

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

UZMA 

ABIDAH NAZAR 

KAUSAR FATIMA 

ANILA NAZIR 

SAIMA ISHFAQ 

FIRDOUS FATIMA 

AMROZIA ASHRAF 

SIDRA IQBAL 

SIDRA BASHEER 

MARIA NAZ 

SAADIA LATIF 

MARYAM BIBI 

ABADULLAH

NAZAR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD NAZIR

ISHFAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD BASHEER

TAJ DIN

MUHAMMAD LATIF

ALAM KHAN

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

35801543

35800829

35801846

35801505

35801079

35801779

35801801

35800174

35801240

35801814

35800125

35802691

HAFIZABAD

KASUR

JHANG

KASUR

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

OKARA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

MIANWALI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

LECTURER ARABIC - FEMALE    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

13 Case #  1B2020

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

ZAIB U NISA 
MUHAMMAD ALI

1 35800047 KASUR FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview


